Parker Hannifin Corporation
Gear Pump Division
Youngstown, Ohio USA
Specifications
for DV25 Series
Description ............................................................ Dry Valve Pumps
Flow Range ......................... To 99 GPM (374.7 LTR)  @ 1200 RPM
Displacements .......................... To 19.22 C.I.R. (314.96 CC’s/REV.)

ES Valve
forSee Page 104
ordering information
ER Valve
See Page 105 for
ordering information
97
Catalog HY09-1000/US
DV25 - Dimensional Data
Aluminum Bushing Series
Pump & Motor Catalog
SAE 4-Bolt Connector Ports
Size G H J K L
1-1/4" 15.0 (.59) 30.2 (1.188) 29.2 (1.15) 58.7 (2.313) 7/16-14NC
1-1/2" 17.8 (.70) 35.7 (1.406) 34.8 (1.37) 69.8 (2.750) 1/2-13NC
2" 21.3 (.84) 42.9 (1.688) 38.9 (1.53) 77.8 (3.062) 1/2-13NC
2-1/2" 25.4 (1.00) 50.8 (2.000) 44.4 (1.75) 88.9 (3.500) 1/2-13NC
3" 30.7 (1.21) 61.9 (2.438) 53.1 (2.09) 106.4 (4.188) 5/8-11NC
PORTS
Pump SAE 4-Bolt Conn. Conn. Hole Dia.
Model Suction Discharge Suction Discharge
DV25300 2" 1-1/4" 50.8 (2.00) 31.7 (1.25)
DV25350 2" 1-1/4" 50.8 (2.00) 31.7 (1.25)
DV25400 2" 1-1/4" 50.8 (2.00) 31.7 (1.25)
DV25450 2" 1-1/4" 50.8 (2.00) 31.7 (1.25)
DV25500 2-1/2" 1-1/2"(2) 63.5 (2.50) 38.1 (1.50)
DV25550 2-1/2" 1-1/2"(2) 63.5 (2.50) 38.1 (1.50)
DV25660 2-1/2" 1-1/2"(2) 63.5 (2.50) 38.1 (1.50)
DV25770 2-1/2" 1-1/2"(2) 63.5 (2.50) 38.1 (1.50)
DV25950 3"(1) 2" 76.2 (3.00) 50.8 (2.00)
(1)Requires Port Adapter Kit 16771 to mount ER250 valve
(2)Requires Port Adapter Kit 14190 to mount ES valve
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
Pump Dry